SPECIFICATIONS
Probe input range ±10 VDC
Readout resolution 40 μV (analog), 20 bits (digital)
Display 240 × 128 pixels, LCD CCFL, backlit
Units Metric and English, as selected according to the probe type
Function keys Six function keys to navigate within interactive menus
 ON/OFF key and ON/OFF backlight key
Memory 1MB RAM, with lithium battery backup, allowing to store 65 000 readings for up to 250 data sets

• Multiplexer available
Model RT-VWSB-20-0-B-0-B-A
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL RT-VWSB XX-A-B-C-D-E
XX Number of positions 08 – 8 positions (for RTX-248 multiplexers only)
  16 – 16 positions (for RTX-248 multiplexers only)
  10 – 10 positions
  20 – 20 positions
A Enclosure 0 – Fiberglass enclosure
  A – Steel (10 and 20 positions only)
  B – Stainless steel (10 and 20 positions only)
B Lightning protection 0 – No protection (standard)
  A – Gas tube (10 and 20 positions only)
  B – Gas tube and diode
C RTX-248 multiplexer 0 – No RTX-248 (standard)
  A – RTX-248A (16 positions only)(1)
  C – RTX-248C (16 positions only - 2 separately addressable RTX-248F)(2)
  F – RTX-248F (8 positions only)(1)
D Cable input connector 0 – No connector (standard)
  A – 50 mm (2 in.) conduit connector
  B – 10 plastic watertight connectors (fi berglass enclosure only)
  C – 20 plastic watertight connectors (fi berglass enclosure only)
  D – 8 plastic watertight connectors (fi berglass enclosure only)
  E – 16 plastic watertight connectors (fi berglass enclosure only)
  F – 10 zinc-plated steel watertight connectors
  G – 20 T&B (metallic box only)
E Front panel connector 0 – 6 female pins (standard)
  A – 6 female pins plus 4-pin Cannon connector (adapted jumper cable required)
Other specifi cations available upon request
Tel.: 1.450.465.1113 • 1.877.ROCTEST (Canada, USA) • 33.1.64.06.40.80 (Europe) • www.roctest.com • www.telemac.fr
Products and specifications are subject to change without notice. E50163-050901
© Roctest Limited, 2005.
SPECIFICATIONS
ENCLOSURE 12 × 8 in. NEMA 4X
  gray fi berglass
ROTARY SWITCH
Manual switching
 Contact resistance 50 MΩ max.
 Insulation resistance 1000 MΩ min.
Automatic switching (with RTX-248 option)
 Two 0.5 V ports required (CLK, RST) (1)
 Four 0.5 V ports required (2 x CLK, RST) (2)
Dimensions
 A 292 mm D 203 mm
 B 302 mm E 355 mm
 C 133 mm F 6.35 mm (diameter)
1 Optional 50-mm (2 in.) conduit connector
2 Grounding lug
3 Cover latch
Product Reseller
Environmental Systems & Services | 8 River Street, Richmond VIC 3121 Australia |